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2011 WISCONSIN ACT 67

AN ACT toamend 71.07 (5f) (c) 6., 71.28 (5f) (c) 6. and 71.47 (5f) (c) 6. of the statdasing to: the film produe

tion services tax credit application fee.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1 71.07 (5f) (c) 60f the statutes, asfatted
by 2011 Wisconsin Act 32is amended to read:

71.07(5f) (c) 6. No credit may be allowed under this
subsectiorunless the claimant files an application with
the departmenbf commerce or the department of tour
ism, at the time and in the mannprescribed by the
departmentf commerce or the department of tourism,
andthe department cdommerce or the department of
tourism approves the application. The claimant shall
submita fee with the application in an amount equal to 2
percentof the claimans budgeted production expendi
turesorto-$5,000650Q whichever is less. The claimant
shallsubmit a copy of the approved application with the
claimant’sreturn.

SecTion 2. 71.28 (5f) (c) 60f the statutes, asfafted
by 2011 Wisconsin Act 32is amended to read:

71.28(5f) (c) 6. No credit may be allowed under this
subsectiorunless the claimant files an application with
the departmenbf commerce or the department of tour
ism, at the time and in the mannprescribed by the
departmenbf commerce or the department of tourism,

andthe department afommerce or the department of
tourism approves the application. The claimant shall
submita fee with the application in an amount equal to 2
percentof the claimans budgeted production expendi
turesorte-$5,00850Q whichever is less. The claimant
shallsubmit a copy of the approved application with the
claimant'sreturn.

SecTion 3. 71.47 (5f) (c) 60f the statutes, asfe€ted
by 2011 Wisconsin Act 32is amended to read:

71.47(5f) (c) 6. No credit may be allowed under this
subsectiorunless the claimant files an application with
the departmenbf commerce or the department of tour
ism, at the time and in the mannprescribed by the
departmentf commerce or the department of tourism,
andthe department cdommerce or the department of
tourism approves the application. The claimant shall
submita fee with the application in an amount equal to 2
percentof the claimans budgeted production expendi
turesor t0-$5,00(50Q whichever is less. The claimant
shallsubmit a copy of the approved application with the
claimant’'sreturn.

SecTION 4. Initial applicability.

(1) Thisact first applies to applications submitted on
the effective date of this subsection.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2009-10 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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